BID 25-0093-6 PURCHASE OF

CISCO SWITCHES & HARDWARE

BID DUE: AUGUST 1, 2025 @

2PM

**Liam Moore Associates,
LLC
Houston, Ml

*DISYS Solutions, Inc.
Ashburn, VA

Mvation Worldwide, Inc.
Glen Cove, NY

Concourse Tech, Inc.
New York, NY

*vCloud Tech, Inc.
Rolling Hills Estates, CA

*Netwaresecure
Alpharetta, GA

*V3Main Technologies
Katy, TX

Items

QrTy

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Cisco C9500-48Y4C-A
- Catalyst 9500 48-
Port Switch with

#0-1 |Advantage License

$4,500.00

$9,000.00

$16,037.08

$32,074.16

$16,775.94

$33,551.88

$17,325.78

$34,651.56

$17,382.96

$34,765.92

$17,468.97

$34,937.94

$17,844.12

$35,688.24

Cisco CON-SNTP-
C504YA4 — 24X7X4

#0-2 |Support Contract

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,560.74

$5,121.48

$2,553.19

$5,106.38

$2,609.99

$5,219.98

$2,618.59

$5,237.18

$2,626.40

$5,252.80

$2,398.89

$4,797.78

CISCO CI5UU-DNA-A-
3Y — Cisco Catalyst
DNA Advantage 3

#0-3 |Year

$2,500.00

$5,000.00

$8,015.23

$16,030.46

$8,384.50

$16,769.00

$8,659.31

$17,318.62

$8,687.89

$17,375.78

$8,730.88

$17,461.76

$8,918.38

$17,836.76

Cisco C9K-PWR-
650WAC-R/2-
Secondary Power
supply for C9500

#0-4 |Switches

$1,100.00

$2,200.00

$1,491.42

$2,982.84

$1,560.14

$3,120.28

$1,611.27

$3,222.54

$1,616.59

$3,233.18

$1,624.58

$3,249.16

$1,659.47

$3,318.94

Cisco QSFP-100G-
CU1M - 100GB
QSFP28 to QSFP28,
CR4 100G, 1 Meter

#0-5 |Passive Copper Cable

N

$1,500.00

$3,000.00

$92.27

$184.54

$108.72

$217.44

$117.25

$234.50

$117.64

$235.28

$119.18

$238.36

$81.04

$162.08

Cisco SFP-H10GB-
CU1-5M - 1.5 Meter

#0-6 |10g Twinax Cable

$1,300.00

$6,500.00

$72.83

$364.15

$76.18

$380.90

$78.68

$393.40

$78.94

$394.70

$79.34

$396.70

$81.04

$405.20

Cisco SFP-H10GB-
CU2M -2 Meter 10g

#0-7 |Twinax Cable

§275

$7,700.00

$72.83

$2,039.24

$76.18

$2,133.04

$78.68

$2,203.04

$78.94

$2,210.32

$79.34

$2,221.52

$81.04

$2,269.12

Cisco SFP-H10GB-
CU2-5M - 2.5 Meter

#0-8 |10g Twinax Cable

28

$516

$14,448.00

$72.83

$2,039.24

$76.18

$2,133.04

$78.68

$2,203.04

$78.94

$2,210.32

$79.34

$2,221.52

$81.04

$2,269.12

Cisco GLC-TE= - 1g
#0-9 |Copper SFP Module

40

$60

$2,400.00

$172.68

$6,907.20

$213.78

$8,551.20

$203.32

$8,132.80

$226.34

$9,053.60

$228.38

$9,135.20

$231.39

$9,255.60

Acknowledged Addendums
1-3

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

| Total Cost

$52,248.00

$67,743.31

$71,963.16

$73,579.48

$74,716.28

$75,114.96

$76,002.84




BID 25-0093-6 PURCHASE OF

CISCO SWITCHES & HARDWARE

BID DUE: AUGUST 1, 2025 @

2PM

MGT Impact Solutions, LLC
Savannah, GA

Unicom Government
Chantilly, VA

Howard Technology
Solutions
Laurel, MS

Bay Pointe Tech Services,
LLC
Medina, OH

*Princeton IT Services, Inc.
Princeton, NJ

Jaak Technologies, LLC
Calverton, MD

*Intelligls, Inc.
Brookhaven, GA

Items

Qry

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

#0-1

Cisco C9500-48Y4C-A
- Catalyst 9500 48-
Port Switch with
Advantage License

$17,741.03

$35,482.06

$17,060.11

$34,120.22

$17,995.00

$35,990.00

$15,636.16

$31,272.32

$18,237.66

$36,475.32

$18,385.37

$36,770.74

$18,385.37

$36,770.74

#0-2

Cisco CON-SNTP-
C504YA4 — 24X7X4
Support Contract

$2,723.25

$5,446.50

$2,590.97

$5,181.94

$2,735.00

$5,470.00

$7,419.99

$14,839.98

$3,023.82

$6,047.64

$2,774.04

$5,548.08

$2,775.12

$5,550.24

#0-3

Cisco C9500-DNA-A-
3Y — Cisco Catalyst
DNA Advantage 3
Year

$8,866.85

$17,733.70

$8,526.53

$17,053.06

$1,672.00

$3,344.00

$1,454.13

$2,908.26

$1,696.07

$3,392.14

$9,188.89

$18,377.78

$9,188.89

$18,377.78

#0-4

Cisco C9K-PWR-
650WAC-R/2-
Secondary Power
supply for C9500
Switches

$1,649.89

$3,299.78

$1,586.56

$3,173.12

$9,012.00

$18,024.00

$7,814.85

$15,629.70

$123.42

$246.84

$1,709.80

$3,419.60

$1,709.81

$3,419.62

#0-5

Cisco QSFP-100G-
CU1M - 100GB
QSFP28 to QSFP28,
CR4 100G,1 Meter
Passive Copper Cable

N

$117.05

$234.10

$111.58

$223.16

$117

$234

$115.75

$231.50

$9,115.06

$18,230.12

$141.53

$283.06

$141.54 $283.08

#0-6

Cisco SFP-H10GB-
CU1-5M - 1.5 Meter
10g Twinax Cable

$80.57

$402.85

$77.48

$387.40

$84

$420

$74.39

$371.95

$82.82

$414.10

$83.49

$417.45

$83.50 $417.50

#0-7

Cisco SFP-H10GB-
CU2M -2 Meter 10g
Twinax Cable

$80.57

$2,255.96

$77.48

$2,169.44

$84

$2,352.00

$74.39

$2,082.92

$82.82

$2,318.96

$83.49

$2,337.72

$83.50 $2,338.00

#0-8

Cisco SFP-H10GB-
CU2-5M - 2.5 Meter
10g Twinax Cable

28

$80.57

$2,255.96

$77.48

$2,169.44

$84

$2,352.00

$74.39

$2,082.92

$82.82

$2,318.96

$83.49

$2,337.72

$83.50 $2,338.00

#0-9

Cisco GLC-TE= - 1g
Copper SFP Module

40

$228.10

$9,124.00

$317.11

$12,684.40

$230

$9,200.00

$204.71

$8,188.40

$237.47

$9,498.80

$238.40

$9,536.00

$238.41 $9,536.40

Acknowledged Addendums

1-3

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Only 1

Yes

Yes

| Total Cost

$76,234.91

$77,162.18

$77,386.00

$77,607.95

$78,942.88

$79,028.15

$79,031.36




BID 25-0093-6 PURCHASE OF

CISCO SWITCHES & HARDWARE

BID DUE: AUGUST 1, 2025 @

2PM

*JPT-TECH, LLC
Micanopy, FL

*ZDAAS, LLC
Baltimore, MD

Aztek Computers
Carrolton, TX

*Axelliant, LLC
Torrance, CA

*Questivity, Inc.
Santa Clara, CA

Zones, LLC
Auburn, WA

**Data Storage Science
Sterling, VA

Items

Qrty

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

#0-1

Cisco C9500-48Y4C-A
- Catalyst 9500 48-
Port Switch with
Advantage License

$18,342.41

$36,684.82

$16,690.00

$33,380.00

$17,850.99

$35,701.98

$16,682.92

$33,365.84

$16,753.03

$33,506.06

$16,958.65

$33,917.30

$17,153.04

$34,306.08

#0-2

Cisco CON-SNTP-
C504YA4 — 24X7X4
Support Contract

$3,033.49

$6,066.98

$6,410.00

$12,820.00

$3,124.99

$6,249.98

$7,083.90

$14,167.80

$7,102.11

$14,204.22

$7,200.98

$14,401.96

$7,260.06

$14,520.12

#0-3

Cisco CI500-DNA-A-
3Y — Cisco Catalyst
DNA Advantage 3
Year

$9,167.42

$18,334.84

$8,350.00

$16,700.00

$9,169.99

$18,339.98

$8,338.02

$16,676.04

$8,373.05

$16,746.10

$8,475.82

$16,951.64

$8,572.98

$17,145.96

#0-4

Cisco C9K-PWR-
650WAC-R/2-
Secondary Power
supply for C9500
Switches

$1,705.81

$3,411.62

$1,550.00

$3,100.00

$1,705.99

$3,411.98

$1,551.49

$3,102.98

$1,558.00

$3,116.00

$1,577.13

$3,154.26

$1,595.20

$3,190.40

#0-5

Cisco QSFP-100G-
CU1M - 100GB
QSFP28 to QSFP28,
CR4 100G,1 Meter
Passive Copper Cable

N

$125.12

$250.24

$120 $240

$214.99

$429.98

$124

$248

$109.57

$219.14

$117.75

$235.50

$113.17

$226.34

#0-6

Cisco SFP-H10GB-
CU1-5M - 1.5 Meter
10g Twinax Cable

$83.29

$416.45

$80 $400

$110.20

$551.00

$75.76

$378.80

$76.09

$380.45

$77.01

$385.05

$77.90

$389.50

#0-7

Cisco SFP-H10GB-
CU2M -2 Meter 10g
Twinax Cable

$83.29

$2,332.12

$80 $2,240.00

$110.20

$3,085.60

$75.76

$2,121.28

$76.09

$2,130.52

$77.01

$2,156.28

$77.90

$2,181.20

#0-8

Cisco SFP-H10GB-
CU2-5M - 2.5 Meter
10g Twinax Cable

28

$83.29

$2,332.12

$80 $2,240.00

$110.20

$3,085.60

$75.76

$2,121.28

$76.09

$2,130.52

$77.01

$2,156.28

$77.90

$2,181.20

#0-9

Cisco GLC-TE= - 1g
Copper SFP Module

40

$239.80

$9,592.00

$220 $8,800.00

$249.99

$9,999.60

$212.60

$8,504.00

$214.45

$8,578.00

$233.18

$9,327.20

$220.54

$8,821.60

Acknowledged Addendums

1-3

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Total Cost

$79,421.19

$79,920.00

$80,855.70

$80,686.02

$81,011.01

$82,685.47

$82,962.40




BID 25-0093-6 PURCHASE OF

CISCO SWITCHES & HARDWARE

BID DUE: AUGUST 1, 2025 @

2PM

Rexus USA, LLC
Dover, DE

Industrial Networking
Solutions
Richardson, TX

**Blink Supplies
Brooklyn, NY

Aucoin Telecom & Utility
Construction, LLC
Chelmsford, MA

*Thomas Consultants, Inc.
Memphis, TN

Oxymedtrans
Richmond, TX

Items

Qry

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

#0-1

Cisco C9500-48Y4C-A
- Catalyst 9500 48-
Port Switch with
Advantage License

$18,954.00

$37,908.00

$18,365.42

$36,730.84

$20,367.09

$40,734.18

$20,790.94

$41,581.88

$26,680.19

$53,360.38

$32,288.00

$64,576.00

#0-2

Cisco CON-SNTP-
C504YA4 — 24X7X4
Support Contract

$3,650.00

$7,300.00

§7,773.21

$15,546.42

$3,327.65

$6,655.30

$3,112.28

$6,224.56

$7,757.06

$15,514.12

S5

$10

#0-3

Cisco C9500-DNA-A-
3Y — Cisco Catalyst
DNA Advantage 3
Year

$9,450.00

$18,900.00

$9,178.91

$18,357.82

$10,179.34

$20,358.68

$10,391.17

$20,782.34

$9,092.28

$18,184.56

S5

$10

#0-4

Cisco C9K-PWR-
650WAC-R/2-
Secondary Power
supply for C9500
Switches

$1,741.00

$3,482.00

$1,707.96

$3,415.92

$1,894.11

$3,788.22

$1,933.52

$3,867.04

$1,691.83

$3,383.66

$2,400.00

$4,800.00

#0-5

Cisco QSFP-100G-
CU1M - 100GB
QSFP28 to QSFP28,
CR4 100G,1 Meter
Passive Copper Cable

N

$169

$338

$121.17

$242.34

$172.75

$345.50

$140.70

$281.40

$141.20

$282.40

$420

$840

#0-6

Cisco SFP-H10GB-
CU1-5M - 1.5 Meter
10g Twinax Cable

$84

$420

$83.40

$417.00

$92.49

$462.45

$94.42

$472.10

$82.61

$413.05

$523.55

$2,617.75

#0-7

Cisco SFP-H10GB-
CU2M -2 Meter 10g
Twinax Cable

$77

$2,156.00

$83.40

$2,335.20

$92.49

$2,589.72

$94.42

$2,643.76

$82.61

$2,313.08

$3,080.00

$86,240.00

#0-8

Cisco SFP-H10GB-
CU2-5M - 2.5 Meter
10g Twinax Cable

$85

$2,380.00

$83.40

$2,335.20

$92.49

$2,589.72

$94.42

$2,643.76

$82.61

$2,313.08

$4,367.72

$122,296.16

#0-9

Cisco GLC-TE= - 1g
Copper SFP Module

40

$365

$14,600.00

$236.13

$9,445.20

$286.95

$11,478.00

$270.72

$10,828.80

$236.88

$9,475.20

$7,000.00

$280,000.00

Ackno

wledged Addendums
1-3

Yes

Yes

Yes

Only 1-2

Yes

Yes

Total Cost

$87,484.00

$88,825.94

$89,001.77

$89,325.64

$105,239.53

$561,389.91

*MBE
**WBE



