CISCO	25-0093-6 PURCHASE SWITCHES & HARDW DUE: AUGUST 1, 2025 2PM	VARE	L	re Associates, LC on, MI	*DISYS Solu Ashbu			orldwide, Inc. ove, NY		e Tech, Inc. ork, NY		Tech, Inc. Estates, CA		aresecure retta, GA		echnologies y, TX
				Total			Unit		Unit		Unit	Total	Unit		Unit	Total
#	Items	QTY	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
#0-1	Cisco C9500-48Y4C-A - Catalyst 9500 48- Port Switch with Advantage License Cisco CON-SNTP-	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$16,037.08	\$32,074.16	\$16,775.94	\$33,551.88	\$17,325.78	\$34,651.56	\$17,382.96	\$34,765.92	\$17,468.97	\$34,937.94	\$17,844.12	\$35,688.24
	Cisco CON-SNTF- C504YA4 – 24X7X4 Support Contract Cisco C950U-DNA-A-	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,560.74	\$5,121.48	\$2,553.19	\$5,106.38	\$2,609.99	\$5,219.98	\$2,618.59	\$5,237.18	\$2,626.40	\$5,252.80	\$2,398.89	\$4,797.78
#0-3	3Y – Cisco Catalyst DNA Advantage 3 Year	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,015.23	\$16,030.46	\$8,384.50	\$16,769.00	\$8,659.31	\$17,318.62	\$8,687.89	\$17,375.78	\$8,730.88	\$17,461.76	\$8,918.38	\$17,836.76
	Cisco C9K-PWR- 650WAC-R/2- Secondary Power supply for C9500 Switches	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,491.42	\$2,982.84	\$1,560.14	\$3,120.28	\$1,611.27	\$3,222.54	\$1,616.59	\$3,233.18	\$1,624.58	\$3,249.16	\$1,659.47	\$3,318.94
	Cisco QSFP-100G- CU1M - 100GB QSFP28 to QSFP28, CR4 100G,1 Meter Passive Copper Cable	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$92.27	\$184.54	\$108.72	\$217.44	\$117.25	\$234.50	\$117.64	\$235.28	\$119.18	\$238.36	\$81.04	\$162.08
	Cisco SFP-H10GB- CU1-5M – 1.5 Meter 10g Twinax Cable	5	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$72.83	\$364.15	\$76.18		\$78.68				\$79.34			\$405.20
	Cisco SFP-H10GB- CU2M – 2 Meter 10g	28	\$275			\$2,039.24			\$78.68							
#0-8	Cisco SFP-H10GB- CU2-5M – 2.5 Meter 10g Twinax Cable Cisco GLC-TE= - 1g	28	\$516	\$14,448.00	\$72.83	\$2,039.24	\$76.18	\$2,133.04	\$78.68	\$2,203.04	\$78.94	\$2,210.32	\$79.34	\$2,221.52	\$81.04	\$2,269.12
#0-9	Copper SFP Module wledged Addendums		\$60	\$2,400.00	\$172.68	\$6,907.20	\$213.78	\$8,551.20	\$203.32	\$8,132.80	\$226.34	\$9,053.60	\$228.38	\$9,135.20	\$231.39	\$9,255.60
ACKIIO	1-3			Yes	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	Total Cost			48.00	\$67,74		\$71,9	63.16	\$73,5		\$74,7	16.28	\$75,	114.96	\$76,0	02.84

CISC	25-0093-6 PURCHASE O SWITCHES & HARDW DUE: AUGUST 1, 2025 2PM	/ARE	1	Solutions, LLC nah, GA		overnment illy, VA	Howard To Solu Laure		LI	ech Services, LC na, OH	*Princeton IT Princet	-		nologies, LLC ton, MD	*Intelli _l Brookha	
#	Items	QTY			Unit Price		Unit Price						Unit Price			Total Cost
	Cisco C9500-48Y4C-A - Catalyst 9500 48- Port Switch with Advantage License	2	\$17,741.03						\$15,636.16				\$18,385.37	\$36,770.74		\$36,770.74
	Cisco CON-SNTP- C504YA4 – 24X7X4 Support Contract Cisco C9500-DNA-A-	2	\$2,723.25						\$7,419.99			\$6,047.64	\$2,774.04	\$5,548.08		\$5,550.24
	3Y – Cisco Catalyst DNA Advantage 3	2	\$8,866.85	\$17,733.70	\$8,526.53	\$17,053.06	\$1,672.00	\$3,344.00	\$1,454.13	\$2,908.26	\$1,696.07	\$3,392.14	\$9,188.89	\$18,377.78	\$9,188.89	\$18,377.78
	650WAC-R/2- Secondary Power supply for C9500 Switches	2	\$1,649.89	\$3,299.78	\$1,586.56	\$3,173.12	\$9,012.00	\$18,024.00	\$7,814.85	\$15,629.70	\$123.42	\$246.84	\$1,709.80	\$3,419.60	\$1,709.81	\$3,419.62
	Cisco QSFP-100G- CU1M - 100GB QSFP28 to QSFP28, CR4 100G,1 Meter Passive Copper Cable	2	\$117.05	\$234.10	\$111.58	\$223.16	\$117	\$234	\$115.75	\$231.50	\$9,115.06	\$18,230.12	\$141.53	\$283.06	\$141.54	\$283.08
	Cisco SFP-H10GB- CU1-5M – 1.5 Meter	г	¢00 F7	¢402.05	¢77.40	¢207.40	¢0.4	\$420	Ć74.20	Ć274 OF	¢02.02	Ć414.10	\$83.49	Ć447.45	¢02.F0	Ć417 F0
	10g Twinax Cable Cisco SFP-H10GB- CU2M – 2 Meter 10g Twinax Cable	28	\$80.57 \$80.57	\$402.85 \$2,255.96					\$74.39 \$74.39			\$414.10 \$2,318.96	\$83.49		\$83.50 \$83.50	\$417.50
	Cisco SFP-H10GB- CU2-5M – 2.5 Meter 10g Twinax Cable	28	\$80.57	\$2,255.96					\$74.39			\$2,318.96				
#0-9	Cisco GLC-TE= - 1g Copper SFP Module owledged Addendums	40	\$228.10	\$9,124.00	\$317.11	\$12,684.40	-	\$9,200.00	\$204.71	\$8,188.40	\$237.47	\$9,498.80	\$238.40	\$9,536.00	\$238.41	\$9,536.40
	1-3 Total Cost			Yes 34.91	\$77,1	Yes 62.18	\$77,3	Yes 86.00	\$77,6	Yes 07.95	\$78,9	Only 1 42.88	\$79,	Yes 028.15	\$79,0	Yes 31.36

CISCO	25-0093-6 PURCHASE D SWITCHES & HARDW DUE: AUGUST 1, 2025 2PM	/ARE		ECH, LLC opy, FL	*ZDAA Baltimo	-	Aztek Co Carrolt	-		ant, LLC nce, CA	*Questi Santa C	-		es, LLC urn, WA		rage Science ng, VA
#	Items	QTY						Total Cost		Total Cost			Unit Price		Unit Price	Total Cost
	Cisco C9500-48Y4C-A - Catalyst 9500 48- Port Switch with															
	Advantage License Cisco CON-SNTP-	2	\$18,342.41	\$36,684.82	\$16,690.00	\$33,380.00	\$17,850.99	\$35,701.98	\$16,682.92	\$33,365.84	\$16,753.03	\$33,506.06	\$16,958.65	\$33,917.30	\$17,153.04	\$34,306.08
	C504YA4 – 24X7X4 Support Contract Cisco C9500-DNA-A-	2	\$3,033.49	\$6,066.98	\$6,410.00	\$12,820.00	\$3,124.99	\$6,249.98	\$7,083.90	\$14,167.80	\$7,102.11	\$14,204.22	\$7,200.98	\$14,401.96	\$7,260.06	\$14,520.12
	3Y – Cisco Catalyst DNA Advantage 3 Year	2	\$9,167.42	\$18,334.84	\$8,350.00	\$16,700.00	\$9,169.99	\$18,339.98	\$8,338.02	\$16,676.04	\$8,373.05	\$16,746.10	\$8,475.82	\$16,951.64	\$8,572.98	\$17,145.96
	Cisco C9K-PWR- 650WAC-R/2- Secondary Power supply for C9500 Switches	2	\$1,705.81	\$3,411.62	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,705.99	\$3,411.98	\$1,551.49	\$3,102.98	\$1,558.00	\$3,116.00	\$1,577.13	\$3,154.26	\$1,595.20	\$3,190.40
	Cisco QSFP-100G- CU1M - 100GB QSFP28 to QSFP28, CR4 100G,1 Meter															
#0-5	Passive Copper Cable	2	\$125.12	\$250.24	\$120	\$240	\$214.99	\$429.98	\$124	\$248	\$109.57	\$219.14	\$117.75	\$235.50	\$113.17	\$226.34
	Cisco SFP-H10GB- CU1-5M – 1.5 Meter 10g Twinax Cable	5	\$83.29	\$416.45	\$80	\$400	\$110.20	\$551.00	\$75.76	\$378.80	\$76.09	\$380.45	\$77.01	\$385.05	\$77.90	\$389.50
	Cisco SFP-H10GB- CU2M – 2 Meter 10g	<u>J</u>			·	·	,									
	Twinax Cable Cisco SFP-H10GB- CU2-5M – 2.5 Meter	28	\$83.29	\$2,332.12	\$80	\$2,240.00	\$110.20	\$3,085.60	\$75.76	\$2,121.28	\$76.09	\$2,130.52	\$77.01	\$2,156.28	\$77.90	\$2,181.20
#0-8	10g Twinax Cable	28	\$83.29	\$2,332.12	\$80	\$2,240.00	\$110.20	\$3,085.60	\$75.76	\$2,121.28	\$76.09	\$2,130.52	\$77.01	\$2,156.28	\$77.90	\$2,181.20
	Cisco GLC-TE= - 1g Copper SFP Module	40	\$239.80	\$9,592.00	\$220	\$8,800.00	\$249.99	\$9,999.60	\$212.60	\$8,504.00	\$214.45	\$8,578.00	\$233.18	\$9,327.20	\$220.54	\$8,821.60
	owledged Addendums 1-3			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Total Cost		\$79,4	21.19	\$79,92	20.00	\$80,8	55.70	\$80,6	86.02	\$81,0	11.01	\$82,	685.47	\$82,9	62.40

BID 25-0093-6 PURCHASE OF CISCO SWITCHES & HARDWARE BID DUE: AUGUST 1, 2025 @ Dover, DE 2PM			-		Networking tions Ison, TX	**Blink : Brookl	Supplies yn, NY		com & Utility ction, LLC ord, MA	*Thomas Cor Memp	sultants, Inc. his, TN	Oxymedtrans Richmond, TX			
					Unit		Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total		Total	1
#	Items (QTY	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	4
	Cisco C9500-48Y4C-A - Catalyst 9500 48- Port Switch with		4	4	4.0.000.00	400-000	4	4	4	4	400 000 10	4		40	
† 0-1	Advantage License Zicisco CON-SNTP-	2	\$18,954.00	\$37,908.00	\$18,365.42	\$36,730.84	\$20,367.09	\$40,734.18	\$20,790.94	\$41,581.88	\$26,680.19	\$53,360.38	\$32,288.00	\$64,576.00	1
4 0-2	C504YA4 – 24X7X4 Support Contract	2	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,773.21	\$15,546.42	\$3,327.65	\$6,655.30	\$3,112.28	\$6,224.56	\$7,757.06	\$15,514.12	\$5	\$10	<u>)</u>
40. 2	Cisco C9500-DNA-A- 3Y – Cisco Catalyst DNA Advantage 3	2	Ć0 450 00	¢19 000 00	ć0 470 04	¢10 357 03	610 170 34	¢20.250.60	¢10 204 47	620.702.24	ćo 003 30	¢10.404.50	<i>خ</i> ۔	640	
7 U-3	Year 2 Cisco C9K-PWR-650WAC-R/2-Secondary Power supply for C9500	2	\$9,450.00	\$18,900.00	\$9,178.91	\$18,357.82	\$10,179.34	\$20,358.68	\$10,391.17	\$20,782.34	\$9,092.28	\$18,184.56	\$5	\$10	<u>'</u>
ŧ0-4	Cisco QSFP-100G- CU1M - 100GB QSFP28 to QSFP28, CR4 100G,1 Meter	2	\$1,741.00	\$3,482.00	\$1,707.96	\$3,415.92	\$1,894.11	\$3,788.22	\$1,933.52	\$3,867.04	\$1,691.83	\$3,383.66	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	-
‡ 0-5	Passive Copper Cable 2	2	\$169	\$338	\$121.17	\$242.34	\$172.75	\$345.50	\$140.70	\$281.40	\$141.20	\$282.40	\$420	\$840	<u> </u>
1 0-6	Cisco SFP-H10GB- CU1-5M – 1.5 Meter 10g Twinax Cable Cisco SFP-H10GB-	5	\$84	\$420	\$83.40	\$417.00	\$92.49	\$462.45	\$94.42	\$472.10	\$82.61	\$413.05	\$523.55	\$2,617.75	;
‡ 0-7	CU2M – 2 Meter 10g	28	\$77	\$2,156.00	\$83.40	\$2,335.20	\$92.49	\$2,589.72	\$94.42	\$2,643.76	\$82.61	\$2,313.08	\$3,080.00	\$86,240.00)
‡ 0-8	Cisco SFP-H10GB- CU2-5M – 2.5 Meter 10g Twinax Cable	28	\$85	\$2,380.00	\$83.40	\$2,335.20	\$92.49	\$2,589.72	\$94.42	\$2,643.76	\$82.61	\$2,313.08	\$4,367.72	\$122,296.16	5
#0-9	Cisco GLC-TE= - 1g Copper SFP Module	40	\$365												
ACKNO	Dwledged Addendums 1-3			Yes	A00.0	Yes		Yes		Only 1-2		Yes		Yes	*\
	Total Cost		\$87,4	84.00	\$88,8	25.94	\$89,0	J1.//	\$89,3	25.64	\$105,2	39.53	Ş56 1 ,	389.91	**